Oakenwald Avenue, Chicago, Illinois, which is legally described on Exhibit A attached hereto 
(the "Property"); and 

WHEREAS, Michelle Bailey (the "Grantee") of 4532 South Oakenwald Avenue, Illinois 
60653, have offered to purchase the Property from the City for the sum of Eighteen Thousand 
and No/100 Dollars ($18,000.00), such amount being the appraised fair market value of the 
Property, to improve with landscaped open space thereon; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 14-069-21 adopted on July 17, 2014, by the 
Plan Commission of the City of Chicago (the "Commission"), the Commission approved the

[...]

WHEREAS, no alternative proposals were received by the deadline indicated in the 
aforesaid notice; now, therefore, 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO: 

SECTION 1. The City Council ofthe City hereby approves the sale ofthe Property to the 
Grantee for the amount of Eighteen Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($18,000.00). 

SECTION 2. The Mayor or his proxy is authorized to execute, and the City Clerk or 
Deputy City Clerk is authorized to attest, a quitclaim deed conveying the Property to the 
Grantee. The quitclaim deed shall also contain language substantially in the following form: